  1
04.06.2019                                CHEM-PROOF STATIONARY FAN  WPA-CHEM
Use and Maintenance Manual
 Chem-proof stationary fans  WPA-CHEM
 Contents:
1. Introductory Remarks ............................................................................................... 2
2. Application ................................................................................................................. 2
3. Reservations of Producer......................................................................................... 3

F. The fan cannot be used for conveying the air contaminated with a mixture of flamma-
ble substances in form of: gas, vapour, mist and dust, that in connection with the air
could create the explosive atmosphere.
G. Do not use the fan  for conveying the air  containing viscous impurities that could ac-
cumulate on the device surface, especially on the impeller.
H. During operation,  the maximum impeller rotations should not exceed the nominal rotations.
I. Producer is not responsible for wounds, injuries, body laceration experienced by User or per-
sonnel during the improper operational use.
4. Technical Data
Table No.1
Type of the fan Synchro- Supply Motor  Maximum Maximum Acoustic  Weight
 nous voltage rate  Volume vacuum pressure level
 rotations       flow  from distance
      1m 5m
 [r.p.m.] [V] [kW]   [m³/h] [Pa] [dB (A)]   [kg]
WPA-CHEM-160/3000 3000 3x400 0,37 1100 950 71 62 14
WPA-CHEM-200/1500 3000?? 3x400 0,55 2000 900 72 63 25
WPA-CHEM-250/1500 1500 3x400 0,25 2000 350 64 56 30
WPA-CHEM-300/1500 1500 3x400 0,55 3500 530 68 59 36
WPA-CHEM-400/1000 1000 3x400 0,55 5500 400 68 59 60
WPA-CHEM-500/1000 1000 3x400 2,2 12200 720 75 66 107
1. Ingress protection  IP 55
2. Maximum temperature of the conveyed air is +40ºC.  Fans of special execution are adap-
ted for function in temperature  +60ºC.
3. Maximum dustiness of the conveyed air is  0,3 g/m3.
4. On demand are available fans of special execution for supply voltage 1 x 230V.
                                   4
                                          CHEM-PROOF STATIONARY FAN  WPA-CHEM                           04.06.2019
   Fig. No.1  –  Flow charts of the fans type WPA-CHEM
 Fig. No.2  –  WPA-CHEM  –  Dimensions
Table No.2  –  Dimensions of the fans type WPA-CHEM  [dimensions in mm]
 Type of the fan D a b h/RD 0 F C G E L H B
WPA-CHEM-160/3000 160 162 118 263 188 202 150 218 385 501 310
WPA-CHEM-200/3000 200 237 133 326 224 240 370 278 510 568 381
WPA-CHEM-250/1500 250 297 166 398 280 297 405 308 545 698 473
WPA-CHEM-300/1500 300 356 199 482 336 358 440 414 620 848 557
WPA-CHEM-400/1000 400 474 265 617 447 470 580 514 680 1080 728
WPA-CHEM-500/1000 500 500 315 715 500 570 640 640 730 1235 788